Data sheet 6ES7655-5PX41-1XX0
SIMATIC Compact Field Unit CIO HART edition with 16x freely configurable
channels (AI; AQ; HART; DI 24 V DC; DI NAMUR; DQ 24 V DC 0.5/2 A; counter)
installation up to hazardous zone 2 channel diagnostics PROFINET interface, use
of PROFINET BusAdapter Configuration in Run (CiR) media redundancy (MRP)
PROFINET system redundancy (S2) temperature range -40 to +70 °C conformal
coating mounting on 35 mm DIN rail
General information
Product type designation CFU CIO HART
HW functional status FS01
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
Vendor identification (VendorID) 002AH
Device identifier (DeviceID) 0319H
Number of channels 16
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode No
● The user can configure digital channels as input/output as
required
Yes
● Digital channels can be parameterized Yes
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from version V19 Update 2
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version STEP 7 V5.7.1.4
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated from version V9.1 SP2 UC7 (+PDM V9.3 Upd1)
● PROFIBUS from GSD version/GSD revision - / -
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.43 2024.03.04
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter Yes
● DQ Yes
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes